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AN ATYPICAL OLYMPIC SUMMER




Summer 2024: review

65% of French people went on holiday or for a weekend in July and August (2 pts down vs 2023) -
88% of these travelled in France

Two phenomena should be noted with regard to the behaviour of French tourists in 2024: a
significant shift in departures towards August, due to a lengthening of the summer season, and
an increase in short stays!

Up until the third week of August, overnight stays by domestic customers were down by 6%. P n R I S 2 O 2 LI

Domestic overnight stays stabilised in August compared with last year.

1,4 M domestics visitors visited Paris (+27%) ( ) @
Accross the host regions (Paris + 8 areas), French overnight stays rose by 12%

& European & long haul by 16%

The Mediterranean territories were the most dynamic

The figure of the month

Slowdown in rural tourism, and to a lesser extend in mountain and urban tourism, as a long the

Atlantic arc 76%

of French people expressed interest
in the Paris 2024 Olympic Games
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KEY FINDINGS

The French remain enthusiastic about going on holiday!

* 77%, +1 pt compared to 2023 and +6 pts compared to 2022,
* 68% plan to take holiday between June and September

*  64% intend to go

* Holiday budget down by 5% for 2024 for domestic travel The
budget for stays in commercial accommodation comes to
€2,262, down by almost €130.

The decrease mainly concerns people leaving for France, at
€1,725, i.e. €140 compared to 2023 (-7%), whereas the budget
for commercial holidays abroad rises to €3,730, i.e. €215
(+6%). People who go abroad tend to be more wealthy
households, who manage to keep their holidays.

Travel trends in 2024: travel appears to be
an invigorating and calming means of
escape in an uncertain global context
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Top 5 des facteurs qui impactent le plus cet enthousiasme :

o o

/ L'inflation
(-] 76 % #

(-1pt)

(4]

Hausse des températures (@

54% pu. 2

Les problemes 9 P Guerres/
personnels / familiaux f—_ conflits armés :

60% 5 8

(+3 pts) (+25 pts)

Ecologic

45%

(-a pts)

Prés de 7 Francais sur 10 partiront en vacances cet été malgré un contexte économique et international tendu | Ipsos



https://www.ipsos.com/fr-fr/pres-de-7-francais-sur-10-partiront-en-vacances-cet-ete

French overnights in

Norway January- August 2024 (vs
2023)
Hotels & Campsites/cottages/hostels

* Total overnights 446 842
* Hotels 269 877 (+7%)
« Campsites, cottages & hostels 176 965 (+9%)

« Share of the FR market in hotels overnights in NO
5% (NO 66% - UTL 34%) // 5% (NO 70% - UTL 30%)

 The sixth market after GER SVE DE DK UK

* Highlights

« January 2024: 38% growth VS 2023

« Jan-Feb-March 2024: 22%
* April-Mai 2024: 29%

e Juni-Juli- August 2024: 1%
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Most visited regions by
French tourists January-August
2024 (vs 2023)

- VESTLAND 156 623 (+ 4%)

- NORTHERN NORWAY 102 952 (+ 6%)
- OSLO 97 177 (+ 18%)

- OSLOREGION 62 727 (+7%)

- TRONDELAG 12 744 (+ 7%)

- AGDER 7258 (- 8%)
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Summer 2024
for French
Travel trade
actors:

Fewer clients
Higher basket

i= Norway




THREE



French travel plans
Travel horizon: October 2024-March 2025

INTENTION TO TRAVEL WHERE TO? TRAVELLING WITH? TOP 3 TYPES OF TRIPS

7\
> NEIGHBOURING COUNTRY 399% °”° 1 24% Culture &

- = o & L 454 L Heritage
Sept 23 63% 12%  25% NON-NEIGHBOURING 19% M m w
COUNTRY
®

A Nature &
. I . o 1 - o
Likely/Very Likely ~mNeutral m Unlikely/Very Unlikely Vo e i E 18% Btdoni

35% 34% _ | 10%

Sept '24 78% gz 15%” 9% 13% M

TRAVEL READINESS With partner With family Solo .a
14%

Sun & Beach
Destination 7 2 Trip fully booked R
notchosen ==

INTENDED LENGTH OF STAY AND BUDGET TOP EUROPEAN DESTINATIONS**

Destination chosen

but trip not SONTHp partially

bookedyet gt teked HAVE VISITED
Number of nights . Total budget per person ﬁ PLANTOVISIT BEFORE

8% 8% 7%

POPULAR TRAVEL PERIODS 36% S
31% = i % 8%

26% | October-November ‘24 m %7 12% ™ |’ ‘ i % 5%

329% | December 24-January ‘25 g 5% ‘ “

‘ — More than ; 1.001- 1.501- 25016+
25% | February-March ‘25 12 . 1.500€ 2.500€ UK 5% 4%

5% 4%

** Based on total sample, without reference to domestic trips

* Statistically significant difference vs a year ago (September 2023) No. of respondents: 750 (total sample of respondents per country)




68% of Europeans plan leisure trips
in the next 6 months, while only 8%

will travel for business

Purpose of travel
- 11.9% |
13.7% 14.6% L 0%
May '23 Sept '23 April '24 May '24
survey survey survey survey

Q8. For what reason are you most likely to travel within Europe next?
* Statistically significant difference vs a year ago (September 2023)

Other

151%  mForanevent (sports,

festival, etc.)

® For business
To visit friends/
relatives

M For leisure

Sept '24
survey

No. of respondents: 4,399

Top 3 markets to
take a leisure trip

Italy

79%

UK

78%

France

77%%

| Results for business trip per country are indicative due to small sample bases

Top 3 markets to
take a business trip

Switzerland

13%

Belgium

12%- -

Austria

10%




Intentions to visit the Mediterranean and Eastern Europe
this autumn and winter slightly drop

B Autumn 2022 W Autumn 2023 B Autumn 2024

Southern/Mediterranean Europe Western Europe Northern Europe Central Europe Eastern Europe




French Travel
trade outlooks:

- Some recovery in

Autumn
- Uncertain winter

- In advance on
Summer 2025
bookings
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Travel Trends 2025

What experiences are travellers
searching for?

% Skyscanner



"he search for community

1. Sports Mode
2. Astro Adventurers

3. Reset Jetters

4. Art-Venture

5. Cowboy Core
6. Horti-Culture

7. Gami-Vacation




Travel remains a .g'ri'or;i:ty,'_ both
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INFORMATION / RESPONSIVNESS / FRENCH SPEAKING STAFF
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Thank you!

Léa Pinsard - Travel trade advisor:

lea.pinsard@innovationnorway.no

Delphine Vallon — Market specialist:
delphine.vallon@innovationnorway.no
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